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2019 Union Grove Lions Baseball Schedule
Date 			Opponent				Location	Team		Time
February: 
Feb. 5 Tues.		Cumberland Academy (Scrimmage)	Away		JV/V		5:00
Feb. 9 Sat.		Alumni Game (Scrimmage)		Home		JV/V		11:00
Feb. 15 Fri.		Quitman (Scrimmage)			Home		JV/V		5:00
Feb. 19 Tues.		New Summerfield			Home		V		6:00
Feb. 21-23 Th.-Sat.	Maud Tourney				Maud		V		TBA
Feb. 26 Tues.		Martinsville				Home		V		5:00
Feb. 28-Mar.2 Th.-Sat.	UG Tourney				Union Grove	V		TBA	

March:
Mar. 4 Mon.		Overton				Away		JV		4:00
Mar. 5 Tues.		Overton*				Away		V	           	4:00	
Mar. 7-9 Th.-Sat.	Hawkins Tourney			Hawkins	V		TBA
Mar. 12 Tues.		Carlisle*(SB)				Home		JV/V	           4:30/7:00
Mar. 15 Fri.		Carlisle*(SB)				Away		JV/V	           4:30/7:00
Mar. 18 Mon.		Harleton				Home		JV		5:00
Mar. 19 Tues.		Union Hill*				Away		V		6:00
Mar. 22 Fri.		Union Hill*				Home		V		6:00
Mar. 26 Tues.		Hawkins*				Home		JV/V	           4:30/7:00
Mar. 29 Fri.		Hawkins*				Away		JV/V	           4:30/7:00

April:
April 2 Tues.		Harleton*				Home		JV/V	           4:30/7:00
April 5 Fri.		Harleton*				Away		JV/V	           4:30/7:00
April 9 Tues		BYE (STAAR TESTING)		
April 12 Fri.		Overton*				Home		JV/V	           4:30/7:00
April 16	 Tues.		Beckville*				Home		JV/V	           4:30/7:00
April 18 Thurs.		Beckville*				Away		JV/V	           4:30/7:00
April 23 Tues.		Big Sandy**				Home		JV/V	           4:30/7:00
April 26 Fri.		Big Sandy*				Away	              JV/V                  4:30/7:00
April 30 Tues.		BYE			
*District Games	
[bookmark: _GoBack]** Senior Night
District Certification – April 30

Head Coach: Chad Halcumb	Assistant Coach: John Pyle	Athletic Director: Scotty Laymance 
Principal: Rachel Evers 		Superintendent: Kelly Moore 	High School Phone #: (903) 845-5506 
Trainer: Mandy Bibb		Statisticians: Gabe Uribe, Kane Matthews, Brent Reeves, Caden Day
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